
          SPT&S 2024-25 WINTER SKEET FUN SHOOT #1
SATURDAY, DECEMBER 7, 2024

EVENT - 50 SHOOTER NAME  #1  #2  #3  #4 TOTAL PLACE LEWIS PAY- Reverse
(50 Targets) Last Name, First Classes OUTS Long Run

ANY 1 SCHWEPPE, GREG 25 25 / / 50 1 CH $25.83
GAUGE 2 FRIESEN, PAUL 25 25 / / 50 1 CH $25.83

3 DeVRIES, TIM 22 25 / / 47 3 A na*
4 KELLY, DON 22 25 / / 47 3 A na*
5 TANS, JACK 23 24 / / 47 3 A na*
6 SAHR, ELIAS 23 24 / / 47 3 A na*
7 VANCE, STEVE 22 22 / / 44 7 B $25.83 10
8 NILES, WOODY 23 21 / / 44 7 B 7
9 DRLJACA, ELI 22 22 / / 44 7 B 5

10 DUFFY, RON 20 22 / / 42 10
11 KITZEROW, TOM 19 23 / / 42 10
12 TESSMER, GAJE 21 21 / / 42 10
13 McCULLOUGH, CALEB 17 23 / / 40 13
14 FELDNER, CASEY 21 18 / / 39 14 C $12.92
15 CLEASBY, CADEN 18 21 / / 39 14 C $12.92
16 KOCH, MIKE 19 19 / / 38 16
17 DALLMANN, SEAN 19 18 / / 37 17
18 LUSK, ETHAN 19 18 / / 37 17
19 KIRSCHBAUM, TONY 19 18 / / 37 17
20 SAHR, KRIS 21 15 / / 36 20 D $25.83
21 HOFFMAN, DREW 16 19 / / 35 21
22 ASHLEY , BROCK 18 16 / / 34 22
23 SCHULTZ, BILL 16 16 / / 32 23
24 HANNMANN, BEN 15 16 / / 31 24
25 WAIER, KEITH 15 15 / / 30 25
26 SCHRAUFNAGEL, JIMMY 15 12 / / 27 26 E $12.92
27 KIRSCHBAUM, DALE 12 15 / / 27 26 E $12.92
28 PALS, TREVOR 14 12 / / 26 28
29 BECKER, JOSH 12 14 / / 26 28
30 ROULEAU, BEN 9 14 / / 23 30
31 LUEDTKE, BROOKE 12 7 / / 19 31

total $155.00
 PURSE: $5/entry x 31 shooters = $155 total divided into 6 classes  = $25.83 per class

#1 - By rule, all CHs are awarded a Class Purse
#2 - By rule, no Class A is awarded (na*) when there are two or more Champs.
#3 - By rule, when two shooters tie, the Class Purse is split; when three or more shooters tie,

 the Class Purse is awarded to the longest reverse run.

DOUBLES SHOOTER NAME  #1  #2  #3  #4 TOTAL PLACE LEWIS PAY- Reverse
EVENT Last Name, First Classes OUTS Long Run

(50 Targets) 1 FRIESEN, PAUL 24 24 / / 48 1 CH $26.00
ANY 2 SAHR, ELIAS 21 26 / / 47 2 A $26.00

GAUGE 3 SCHWEPPE, GREG 22 22 / / 44 3
4 VANCE, STEVE 21 23 / / 44 3
5 KITZEROW, TOM 20 23 / / 43 5
6 SAHR, KRIS 17 25 / / 42 6
7 KELLY, DON 21 21 / / 42 6
8 FELDNER, CASEY 21 20 / / 41 8 B $13.00
9 NILES, WOODY 21 20 / / 41 8 B $13.00

10 DeVRIES, TIM 18 21 / / 39 10
11 TESSMER, GAJE 18 20 / / 38 11
12 McCULLOUGH, CALEB 17 20 / / 37 12
13 DRLJACA, ELI 19 18 / / 37 12
14 ST.CLAIR, BOB 19 17 / / 36 14 C $13.00
15 DUFFY, RON 14 22 / / 36 14 C $13.00
16 CLEASBY, CADEN 18 17 / / 35 16
17 HANNMANN, BEN 14 18 / / 32 17
18 HOFFMAN, DREW 16 15 / / 31 18
19 ASHLEY , BROCK 13 18 / / 31 18
20 LUEDTKE, BROOKE 12 14 / / 26 20 D $13.00
21 SCHULTZ, BILL 13 13 / / 26 20 D $13.00
22 PALS, TREVOR 9 14 / / 23 22
23 BECKER, JOSH 10 12 / / 22 23
24 SCHRAUFNAGEL, JIMMY 9 13 / / 22 23
25 BOYUM, GAVIN 10 9 / / 19 25
26 ROULEAU, BEN 8 10 / / 18 26

total $130.00
 PURSE: $5/entry x 26 shooters = $130 total divided into 5 classes  = $26 per class

REGULAR EVENT - 50 targets

DOUBLES  EVENT - 50 targets



          SPT&S 2024-25 WINTER SKEET FUN SHOOT #1
                      SATURDAY, DECEMBER 7, 2024

HOA HOA 50-reg Dbls HOA HOA HOA PAY-
EVENT Shooter's Name Total Total Total PLACE CH / RU OUTS

ANY 1 SAHR, ELIAS 47 47 94 1 CH $15.00
GAUGE 2 VANCE, STEVE 44 44 88 2 RU $10.00

3 DRLJACA, ELI 44 37 81 3
4 FELDNER, CASEY 39 41 80 4
5 LUEDTKE, BROOKE 19 26 45 5

total $25.00
 PURSE: $5/entry x 5 shooters = $25 divided 60:40

UPLAND SHOOTER NAME  #1  #2  #3  #4 TOTAL PLACE LEWIS PAY- Reverse
EVENT Last Name, First Classes OUTS Long Run

(50 Targets) 1 SAHR, KRIS 23 24 / / 47 1 CH $15.00
ANY 2 FRIESEN, PAUL 23 24 / / 47 1 CH $15.00

GAUGE 3 DeVRIES, TIM 22 24 / / 46 3 A na*
4 KITZEROW, TOM 21 24 / / 45 4
5 SAHR, ELIAS 20 23 / / 43 5 B $15.00
6 ST.CLAIR, BOB 21 21 / / 42 6
7 VANCE, STEVE 22 19 / / 41 7
8 KIRSCHBAUM, TONY 17 22 / / 39 8
9 NILES, WOODY 18 20 / / 38 9 C $15.00

10 KOCH, MIKE 18 18 / / 36 10
11 WAIER, KEITH 17 13 / / 30 11
12 KIRSCHBAUM, DALE 10 8 / / 18 12

total $60.00
 PURSE: $5/entry x 12 shooters = $60 total divided into 4 classes = $15.00 per class

20G SHOOTER NAME  #1  #2  #3  #4 TOTAL PLACE LEWIS PAY- Reverse
EVENT Last Name, First Classes OUTS Long Run

(50 Targets) 1 FRIESEN, PAUL 25 23 / / 48 1 CH $15.00
ANY 2 SAHR, ELIAS 23 25 / / 48 1 CH $15.00

GAUGE 3 KELLY, DON 23 23 / / 46 3 A na*
4 NILES, WOODY 22 23 / / 45 4 B $7.50
5 KITZEROW, TOM 23 22 / / 45 4 B $7.50
6 VANCE, STEVE 21 22 / / 43 6
7 KELLY, DON 20 22 / / 42 7
8 DUFFY, RON 23 19 / / 42 7
9 SAHR, KRIS 21 9 / / 30 9

total $45.00
 PURSE: $5/entry x 9 shooters = $45 total divided into 3 classes = $15 per class

WEATHER:
Very mild - Temps 40 to 50 degrees, light winds, cloudy. The targets were well behaved and conditions were perfect.

A special welcome to several new shooters from UW-Platteville, Neenah, Dodgeville, and other distant towns.
The next Winter Skeet Fun Shoot (#2) is scheduled for Saturday, January 11 at Sauk.  

HOA  EVENT - 100 (Regular + Doubles)

UPLAND EVENT - 50 targets

20G EVENT - 50 targets


